(i)  Include grants, subgrants, loans, awards, 32 

cooperative agreements, and other forms of financial assistance; 33 

(ii)  Include contracts, subcontracts, purchase 34 

orders, task orders, and delivery orders; 35 

(iii)  Does not include individual transactions 36 

below Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00); and 37 

(iv)  Before October 1, 2023, does not include 38 

credit card transactions. 39 

(c)  The term "searchable website" means a website that 40 

allows the public to: 41 

(i)  Search and aggregate federal funding by any 42 

element required by subsection (2) of this section;